TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schussler Creative, Inc.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.	
Street Address:	1510 West Loop South	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76634254		KITCHEN OF FIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)642-8450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: brenda.howard@maslon.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Provo

Address Line 1: 90 S. 7th St., 3300 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006-777	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Provo	
Signature:	/John W. Provo/	
Date:	10/13/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0295

900060092

source=kitchen of fire assignment#page1.tif source=kitchen of fire assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Schussler Creative, Inc. a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 858 Decatur Avenue North, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark as listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to T-Rex Café, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1510 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027 USA, its successors, assignees and designees (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks and all rights to recover for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHERE 2006.	EOF, the undersig	ned have signed this assignment as of the day of
		SCHUSSLER CREATIVE, INC.
		Steven Schussler, Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss	
COUNTY OF)	
	knowledged that	ore me on the day of, 2006, by Steven the is duly authorized to execute the foregoing is free act and deed.
		Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0297

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

<u>Name</u> Application No.

KITCHEN OF FIRE 76/634254

478329.1 **RECORDED: 10/13/2006**

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0298